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Colombia. Estimación de la 
mortalidad 1985 - 2005 

Córdoba. Tabla de mortalidad 2005 

Edades xn m  xn q  xl  xn d  xn L  xT  0
xe  4.5 +xxP

 
Hombres 

 
0 0,03968 0,040896 100.000 4.090 96.525 7.036.590 70,37 0,95553a/

1 a 4 0,00134 0,009549 95.910 916 381.239 6.940.065 72,36 0,99310b/

5 a 9 0,00043 0,002132 94.995 203 474.467 6.558.826 69,04 0,99764
10 a 14 0,00052 0,002588 94.792 245 473.347 6.084.360 64,19 0,99510
15 a 19 0,00145 0,007227 94.547 683 471.025 5.611.013 59,35 0,98975
20 a 24 0,00267 0,013291 93.863 1.248 466.198 5.139.988 54,76 0,98625
25 a 29 0,00286 0,014222 92.616 1.317 459.786 4.673.789 50,46 0,98578
30 a 34 0,00286 0,014213 91.299 1.298 453.249 4.214.003 46,16 0,98521
35 a 39 0,00310 0,015383 90.001 1.384 446.544 3.760.754 41,79 0,98332
40 a 44 0,00363 0,017999 88.617 1.595 439.096 3.314.209 37,40 0,97924
45 a 49 0,00477 0,023576 87.022 2.052 429.979 2.875.114 33,04 0,97422
50 a 54 0,00568 0,028043 84.970 2.383 418.893 2.445.135 28,78 0,96479
55 a 59 0,00869 0,042576 82.587 3.516 404.145 2.026.242 24,53 0,94678
60 a 64 0,01327 0,064343 79.071 5.088 382.636 1.622.097 20,51 0,91792
65 a 69 0,02121 0,101045 73.983 7.476 351.227 1.239.461 16,75 0,87943
70 a 74 0,03051 0,142296 66.508 9.464 308.879 888.234 13,36 0,81884
75 a 79 0,05084 0,226480 57.044 12.919 252.921 579.355 10,16 0,56344 c/

80 y + 0,10375 1,000000 44.125 44.125 326.434 326.434 7,40 
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,1502 4K1 = 1,376  

 
Mujeres 

 
0 0,02588 0,03098 100.000 3.098 97.381 7.588.060 75,88 0,96624a/

1 a 4 0,00073 0,00774 96.902 750 385.740 7.490.679 77,30 0,99448b/

5 a 9 0,00025 0,00127 96.152 123 480.454 7.104.939 73,89 0,99855
10 a 14 0,00033 0,00163 96.029 157 479.756 6.624.485 68,98 0,99712
15 a 19 0,00083 0,00414 95.873 396 478.373 6.144.730 64,09 0,99620
20 a 24 0,00069 0,00346 95.476 330 476.557 5.666.356 59,35 0,99628
25 a 29 0,00080 0,00399 95.147 380 474.783 5.189.799 54,55 0,99557
30 a 34 0,00098 0,00488 94.767 462 472.677 4.715.016 49,75 0,99451
35 a 39 0,00122 0,00610 94.304 575 470.084 4.242.339 44,99 0,99283
40 a 44 0,00166 0,00826 93.729 774 466.712 3.772.255 40,25 0,98962
45 a 49 0,00252 0,01253 92.956 1.165 461.866 3.305.543 35,56 0,98294
50 a 54 0,00437 0,02164 91.791 1.986 453.989 2.843.676 30,98 0,97639
55 a 59 0,00519 0,02563 89.805 2.301 443.270 2.389.687 26,61 0,96753
60 a 64 0,00805 0,03950 87.503 3.457 428.875 1.946.417 22,24 0,93993
65 a 69 0,01694 0,08149 84.047 6.849 403.111 1.517.542 18,06 0,89038
70 a 74 0,03004 0,14024 77.198 10.826 358.924 1.114.431 14,44 0,84775
75 a 79 0,03610 0,16622 66.372 11.032 304.278 755.508 11,38 0,59725 c/

80 y + 0,09580 1,00000 55.339 55.339 451.230 451.230 8,15 
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,1546 4K1 = 1,5087  


